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5000m, MAN, WOM, U20M, U20W, U18M, U18W 10.09.2025 / 19:00
Batteria 1 da 3
Rango Pettor

ale
Nome Anno Naz Società Prestazione

1 71 Demasi Danilo 1989 SUI SAM Massagno 16:32.95
2 76 Barloggio Damiano 1984 SUI CDO Bike&Run 16:55.15
3 82 Domeniconi Alex 1979 SUI USC Capriaschese 16:56.84
4 78 Zanetti Alessandro 1982 SUI USC Capriaschese 17:04.41
5 66 Martinelli Letizia 2003 SUI USC Capriaschese 17:26.98
6 94 Lorenzetti Valerio 1974 SUI USC Capriaschese 17:47.13
7 69 Cerafogli Daniele 1991 SUI Lugano 18:06.38
8 90 Arizzoli Almir 1975 SUI RC Bellinzona 18:15.46
9 160 Barloggio-Lupatini Stefania 1983 SUI CDO Bike&Run 18:37.18

10 156 Nussio David 1977 ITA USC Capriaschese 18:37.38
11 95 Marta Massimo 1973 SUI Moesa Runners 18:48.83
12 84 Gogna Cristina 1978 ITA Atletica Verbano 18:52.29
13 63 Beretta Devid 2009 SUI SP Locarnese 19:25.64
14 65 Maggetti Cristina 2004 SUI SP Locarnese 19:44.68
15 72 Franchi Mattia 1988 SUI RC Bellinzona 20:26.71

5000m, MAN, WOM, U20M, U20W, U18M, U18W 10.09.2025 / 14:00
Batteria 2 da 3
Rango Pettor

ale
Nome Anno Naz Società Prestazione

1 149 Aprile Emanuele 2007 SUI SAL Lugano 18:07.08
2 112 Polti Lino 1963 SUI RC Bellinzona 19:06.14
3 152 Temau Luca 1984 SUI Individuale 19:16.12
4 64 Osman Murad 2007 SUI SAL Lugano 19:48.24
5 89 Motta Giorgio 1977 SUI SAL Lugano 19:49.39
6 104 Papiro Mauro 1961 ITA Runcard 19:51.55
7 80 Ferretti Miriam 1980 SUI SP Locarnese 19:53.23
8 102 Buckley David 1963 SUI SAL Lugano 20:01.55
9 151 Gianini Caterina 1986 SUI CDO Bike&Run 20:03.75

10 93 Francisci Janet 1975 SUI SAM Massagno 20:33.93
11 79 Gadoni Valeria 1981 SUI SAM Massagno 20:35.04
12 70 Sebastiani Mirko 1991 SUI OCR Ticino 20:40.86
13 107 Brusorio Claudio 1959 SUI SFG Biasca 21:16.59
14 118 Marzullo Davide 1986 SUI Individuale 21:37.31
15 88 Ferretti Nicola 1977 SUI SP Locarnese 21:40.16
16 87 Catacchio Bruno 1977 SUI SP Locarnese 22:09.07
17 120 Casparis Heather 1976 SUI SP Locarnese 22:30.89
18 96 Beretta Adriano 1970 SUI SP Locarnese 22:40.46

5000m, MAN, WOM, U20M, U20W, U18M, U18W 10.09.2025 / 09:00
Batteria 3 da 3
Rango Pettor

ale
Nome Anno Naz Società Prestazione

1 99 Wangler Katharina 1967 SUI RC Bellinzona 22:36.75
2 162 Besomi Matteo 1960 ITA USC Capriaschese 22:37.37
3 100 Marani Valerio 1966 SUI SAL Lugano 22:49.03
4 114 Pedazzi Moreno 1967 SUI RC Bellinzona 22:51.72
5 98 Sidoli Giuseppe 1967 SUI SAL Lugano 22:52.33
6 91 Barison Vergani Sabrina 1975 SUI SAL Lugano 22:57.49
7 113 Arizzoli Jordan 2005 SUI RC Bellinzona 23:38.95
8 74 Sessa Stefano 1986 SUI RC Bellinzona 23:47.77
9 83 Domeniconi Ramona 1979 SUI USC Capriaschese 24:13.53

10 157 Bertarelli Natalie 1997 SUI Individuale 24:46.52
11 108 Crotti Romana 1957 SUI RC Bellinzona 24:49.90
12 97 Daldini Antonella 1968 SUI SAM Massagno 24:51.02
13 101 Coen Italo 1965 SUI RC Bellinzona 26:29.29
14 111 Borgna Angela 1967 SUI Ass. Greina Trail 27:09.11
15 109 Rusca Cornelio 1956 SUI USC Capriaschese 27:50.05
16 106 Rusca Patrizia 1960 SUI CO Aget Lugano 28:14.69
17 161 Fraquelli Giancarlo 1962 ITA USC Capriaschese 29:08.57
18 110 Soldini Maria 1952 SUI RC Bellinzona 29:34.53
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5000m, Uomini (da disciplina comune) 10.09.2025 / 19:00
Batteria 1 da 3
Rango Pettor

ale
Nome Anno Naz Società Prestazione

1 (1) 71 Demasi Danilo 1989 SUI SAM Massagno 16:32.95
2 (2) 76 Barloggio Damiano 1984 SUI CDO Bike&Run 16:55.15
3 (3) 82 Domeniconi Alex 1979 SUI USC Capriaschese 16:56.84
4 (4) 78 Zanetti Alessandro 1982 SUI USC Capriaschese 17:04.41
5 (6) 94 Lorenzetti Valerio 1974 SUI USC Capriaschese 17:47.13
6 (7) 69 Cerafogli Daniele 1991 SUI Lugano 18:06.38
7 (8) 90 Arizzoli Almir 1975 SUI RC Bellinzona 18:15.46

8 (10) 156 Nussio David 1977 ITA USC Capriaschese 18:37.38
9 (11) 95 Marta Massimo 1973 SUI Moesa Runners 18:48.83

15 (15) 72 Franchi Mattia 1988 SUI RC Bellinzona 20:26.71

5000m, Uomini (da disciplina comune) 10.09.2025 / 14:00
Batteria 2 da 3
Rango Pettor

ale
Nome Anno Naz Società Prestazione

10 (2) 112 Polti Lino 1963 SUI RC Bellinzona 19:06.14
11 (3) 152 Temau Luca 1984 SUI Individuale 19:16.12
12 (5) 89 Motta Giorgio 1977 SUI SAL Lugano 19:49.39
13 (6) 104 Papiro Mauro 1961 ITA Runcard 19:51.55
14 (8) 102 Buckley David 1963 SUI SAL Lugano 20:01.55

16 (12) 70 Sebastiani Mirko 1991 SUI OCR Ticino 20:40.86
17 (13) 107 Brusorio Claudio 1959 SUI SFG Biasca 21:16.59
18 (14) 118 Marzullo Davide 1986 SUI Individuale 21:37.31
19 (15) 88 Ferretti Nicola 1977 SUI SP Locarnese 21:40.16
20 (16) 87 Catacchio Bruno 1977 SUI SP Locarnese 22:09.07
22 (18) 96 Beretta Adriano 1970 SUI SP Locarnese 22:40.46

5000m, Uomini (da disciplina comune) 10.09.2025 / 09:00
Batteria 3 da 3
Rango Pettor

ale
Nome Anno Naz Società Prestazione

21 (2) 162 Besomi Matteo 1960 ITA USC Capriaschese 22:37.37
23 (3) 100 Marani Valerio 1966 SUI SAL Lugano 22:49.03
24 (4) 114 Pedazzi Moreno 1967 SUI RC Bellinzona 22:51.72
25 (5) 98 Sidoli Giuseppe 1967 SUI SAL Lugano 22:52.33
26 (7) 113 Arizzoli Jordan 2005 SUI RC Bellinzona 23:38.95
27 (8) 74 Sessa Stefano 1986 SUI RC Bellinzona 23:47.77

28 (13) 101 Coen Italo 1965 SUI RC Bellinzona 26:29.29
29 (15) 109 Rusca Cornelio 1956 SUI USC Capriaschese 27:50.05
30 (17) 161 Fraquelli Giancarlo 1962 ITA USC Capriaschese 29:08.57

5000m, Donne
 (da disciplina comune)

10.09.2025 / 19:00

Batteria 1 da 3
Rango Pettor

ale
Nome Anno Naz Società Prestazione

1 (5) 66 Martinelli Letizia 2003 SUI USC Capriaschese 17:26.98
2 (9) 160 Barloggio-Lupatini Stefania 1983 SUI CDO Bike&Run 18:37.18

3 (12) 84 Gogna Cristina 1978 ITA Atletica Verbano 18:52.29
4 (14) 65 Maggetti Cristina 2004 SUI SP Locarnese 19:44.68
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5000m, Donne
 (da disciplina comune)

10.09.2025 / 14:00

Batteria 2 da 3
Rango Pettor

ale
Nome Anno Naz Società Prestazione

5 (7) 80 Ferretti Miriam 1980 SUI SP Locarnese 19:53.23
6 (9) 151 Gianini Caterina 1986 SUI CDO Bike&Run 20:03.75

7 (10) 93 Francisci Janet 1975 SUI SAM Massagno 20:33.93
8 (11) 79 Gadoni Valeria 1981 SUI SAM Massagno 20:35.04
9 (17) 120 Casparis Heather 1976 SUI SP Locarnese 22:30.89

5000m, Donne
 (da disciplina comune)

10.09.2025 / 09:00

Batteria 3 da 3
Rango Pettor

ale
Nome Anno Naz Società Prestazione

10 (1) 99 Wangler Katharina 1967 SUI RC Bellinzona 22:36.75
11 (6) 91 Barison Vergani Sabrina 1975 SUI SAL Lugano 22:57.49
12 (9) 83 Domeniconi Ramona 1979 SUI USC Capriaschese 24:13.53

13 (10) 157 Bertarelli Natalie 1997 SUI Individuale 24:46.52
14 (11) 108 Crotti Romana 1957 SUI RC Bellinzona 24:49.90
15 (12) 97 Daldini Antonella 1968 SUI SAM Massagno 24:51.02
16 (14) 111 Borgna Angela 1967 SUI Ass. Greina Trail 27:09.11
17 (16) 106 Rusca Patrizia 1960 SUI CO Aget Lugano 28:14.69
18 (18) 110 Soldini Maria 1952 SUI RC Bellinzona 29:34.53

5000m, U20 Uomini (da disciplina comune) 10.09.2025 / 14:00
Batteria 2 da 3
Rango Pettor

ale
Nome Anno Naz Società Prestazione

1 (1) 149 Aprile Emanuele 2007 SUI SAL Lugano 18:07.08
2 (4) 64 Osman Murad 2007 SUI SAL Lugano 19:48.24

5000m, U18 Uomini (da disciplina comune) 10.09.2025 / 19:00
Batteria 1 da 3
Rango Pettor

ale
Nome Anno Naz Società Prestazione

1 (13) 63 Beretta Devid 2009 SUI SP Locarnese 19:25.64


